© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/02/19
Axial Lead & Cartridge Fuses
3AG > Slo-Blo® Fuse > 313/315 Series
313/315 Series Lead-Free 3AG, Slo-Blo® Fuse RoHS Pb
The 3AG Slo-Blo® fuse solves a broad range of application
requirements while offering reliable performance and cost-

Salt Spray MIL- STD-202, Method 101, Test
Condition B
Part Numbering System
0313 M X Pxxxx
Lead-free
Packaging Code
Quantity Code
Amp Code
Series
X = Filler
M = 1000
Refer to Amp Code column of
Electrical Characteristics Table
Dimensions
Measurements displayed in millimeters (inches)
Recommended Accessories
Accessory
Type Series Description
Max
Application
Voltage
Max
Application
Amperage
Holder
155100 Twist-Lock In-Line Fuseholder 32 20
342 Traditional Panel Mount Fuseholder 250 20
346 Panel Mount Flip-Top Shock-Safe Fuseholder 250 15
345 Shock-Safe Fuseholder with PC Mount, Solder Mount and Panel Mount options 250 16
Block
354 Low Profile OMNI-BLOK® Fuse Block
600
30
359 High Current Screw Terminal Fuse Block 30
Clip
122 High Current Traditional PC Board Fuse Clip 1000 30
101 Rivet/Eyelet Type Fuse Clip 1000 15
Notes:
1. Do not use in applications above rating.
2. Please refer to fuseholder data sheet for specific re-rating information.
3. Please contact factory for applications greater than the max voltage and amperage shown.